CC $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{M}$ ARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-23-1999 Patent and Trademark Office 101172037 Tab Settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$ To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copyathereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: NewMillennia Solutions, Inc. James M. Ellis Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 3521 Leonard Court ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Record to correct Assignee's name on a City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 9856/0041 Execution Date: March 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/238,649 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No Total Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: Michael E. Dergosits Internal Address: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1150 04-0822 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Sán Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111

04/10/1999 BCOATES 00000159 09830649 DO N

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 5C:5Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Geoffrey T. Staniford (Reg. No. 43,151)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Aug 5 1999 Date

Daic

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney Docket No. 328.02

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

MKD 3-22-49					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93	-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab Settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$ ∇ To the Assistant Commissioner of Patent 19100					
10 the Assistant Commissioner of Patents 9.1.00	inal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
James M. Ellis	Name: NewMillennia Solutions, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance: (MAR 2 9 1929 E)	<u> </u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3521 Leonard Court				
Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054				
Execution Date: March 18, 1999					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/238,649					
[ched? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael E. Dergosits	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP	☑ Enclosed				
0071999 RHNGAT 00000039 09238649 FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1150	04-0822				
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Application of the property of the statement of the property of the statement of the property of the property of the statement of the property of the prop	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Geoffrey T. Staniford (Reg. No. 43,151) Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
10tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, James M. Ellis, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPLICATION SPECIFIC AUTOMATED TEST EQUIPMENT SYSTEM FOR TESTING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES IN A NATIVE ENVIRONMENT

Date of Execution: _1	March_	18,1999	Filing Date:	January 26, 1999	Serial No.: <u>09/238,649</u>
WHEREAS	, NewMil	lennia, Inc., here	inafter referre	d to as "ASSIGNEE	", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title
and interest in and to	said inven	tion and applica	tion and in any	Letters Patent which	ch may be granted on the same;
NOW, THE	REFORE,	, TO ALL WHO	M IT MAY C	ONCERN: Be it kn	nown that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable cor	nsideration	ns, receipt of wh	ich is hereby a	cknowledged by As	ssignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and
transferred, and by the	ese present	ts does sell, assi	gn and transfer	unto the said Assig	nee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, a
right, title and interest	in and to	the said invention	on, said applic	ation for United Sta	tes Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which
may hereafter be gran	ted on the	same in the Uni	ted States and	all countries throug	hout the world including any divisions,
renewals, continuation	ns in whole	e or in part, subs	stitutions, conv	ersions, reissues, pr	rolongations or extensions thereof, said interes
to be held and enjoyed	d by said A	Assignee as fully	and exclusive	ly as it would have	been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had
this assignment and tra	ansfer not	been made, to the	ne full end and	term of any such L	etters Patent.
_	_				but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with
					, acknowledge and deliver all such further
• •					struments of assignment and transfer thereof,
='					aintain Letters Patent for said invention and
improvement in any ar	nd all cou	ntries, and to ves	st title thereto	n said Assignee, or	Assignee's successors and assigns.
DI TECTIA	ONW WH	EDEOE Assiss	ore hove here	into cioned their nat	res to this assignment on the date indicated
below.	ONI WI	iereor, Assign	OIS HAVE HEICE		7
					n-
Date: 3	18	, 1999		By:	
				Jan	mes M. Ellis
STATE OF)			
STATE OF	-) ss.			
COUNTY OF					
		•			
above-named assignor	r, known t in instrum	o me (or proved ent, and acknow	to me on the backed	executed the same	ersigned notary public, personally appeared the evidence) to be the person whose name is in his authorized capacity and that by his on acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and	official se	eal.		·	
				_	Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/09/1999